FORM PTO-1:595 08 - 20 - 1999 (Rev. 6-93) 9 - 1999 OMB No. 0651-011 (exp: 4/94) 08 - 20 - 1999 Tab settings = = = ▼ ▼	Cloop P 1/17
To the Honorable Commissio 101123977	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nhon T. Vuong	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sloan Valve Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 10500 Seymour Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Franklin Park State: IL ZIP:60131
Execution Date:July 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Daniel C. McEachran Internal Address: McEachran, Jambor & Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40₊00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 2940	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
L'18/1999 Vinat Ishi Sagoods 09372637 tate: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Aug. 10, 1999 ag cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 010171 FRAME: 0760

WHEREAS, I,	Nhon T. Vuong

have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

FUSE PROTECTED POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT FOR A SENSOR-OPERATED SOLENOID

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of ... Illipois.......,

and having its principal place of business at .10500 Seymour Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131...., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and seal this $\ldots 26$	day
of July		
·	Nhon T. Vuong	· · ·

State of ILLINOIS)
County of	SS

Given under my hand and notarial seal this	 lay ofJULY	, 19.9.9.

OFFICIAL SEAL JUTTA FRAUENHOFFER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION SYMPLES: 11/10/02
RECORDED: 08/12/1999

Jetta Francikoffer Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 010171 FRAME: 0761